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IPS panel

Distribution board

Plasterboard lining to 

hide pipework

Existing stub stack cut 

down and capped at 

FFL level with flush 

stainless steel plate

Enclosure for 

existing drainage

Enclosure for 

existing pipework

Inside face of basement 

perimeter wall below
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Remove window and infill opening with 

brick outside, shaftwall inside

Remove window and infill opening with 

brick outside, shaftwall inside

IPS panel or partition if 

required

2
25-2702

2
19-2702

Plasterboard lining 
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Louvred wall, louvres open on fire alarm

(Back-of house area, maintenance access only)

(Goods and bicycles entry, firefighters' 

access and means of escape)

Extract duct from shower room
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